

10 RCA DJ 19/25
S R KUNDRA VS. RAJESH KUMAR

25.04.2025

Fresh appeal be checked and registered.

Present: Appellant (through VC) who himself is a counsel.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue notice of the present appeal to the respondent, on filing of PF/RC/SP, returnable for NDOH.

TCR be called for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.07.2025**.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
25.04.2025