

9 RCA DJ 19/25
S R KUNDRA VS. RAJESH KUMAR

29.07.2025

Present: Appellant in person (who himself is a counsel) (through VC).
Respondent in person.

The respondent has appeared. Signatures of respondent has been taken on the backside of the last ordersheet as token of his appearance.

Respondent submits that he is unable to pay the fees of a counsel. He has been apprised of the office of DLSA, Shahdara for appointment of Legal Aid Counsel.

Let reply to the present appeal be filed by the respondent within 04 weeks with advance copy to the other side.

Put up for arguments on present appeal on **06.11.2025**.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
29.07.2025