

26 RCA DJ 19/25
S R KUNDRA VS. RAJESH KUMAR

06.11.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today [Ref. Notice dated 06.11.2025, Shahdara Bar Association (Regd.)].

Present: None for appellant.
 Respondent in person.

Respondent submits that he has approached the DLSA, Shahdara for appointment of LAC. He further submits that he is not aware about the legal aid counsel, if any, appointed by DLSA, Shahdara.

Put up for purpose fixed on **23.01.2026**.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
06.11.2025