

23 RCA DJ 19/25
S R KUNDRA VS. RAJESH KUMAR

23.01.2026

Present: Appellant in person, who himself is a counsel (through VC).
None for respondent.

As per ahlmad report, reply has not been filed by the respondent.
No further opportunity is given. **Accordingly, right of respondent to file reply stands closed.**

Put up for arguments on present appeal on 01.04.2026.

In case of non appearance of respondent or his counsel, matter may be decided on the basis of material available on record.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
23.01.2026