

26 RCA DJ 19/25
S R KUNDRA VS. RAJESH KUMAR

01.04.2026

Present: Appellant in person.
Respondent in person.

Respondent submits that he is not having sufficient means to engage a counsel. He is apprised about the office of DLSA, Shahdara to engage Legal Aid Counsel.

Arguments on present appeal heard on behalf of appellant.

Put up for arguments on present appeal on behalf of respondent on **01.07.2026**.

(Vipin Kharb)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
01.04.2026