

16 RCA DJ 19/25
S R KUNDRA VS. RAJESH KUMAR

01.07.2026

Present: Appellant in person (who himself is a counsel).
None for respondent.

Part arguments on present appeal heard on behalf of
appellant.

Appellant seeks an adjournment to lead further
arguments.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for further arguments on present appeal on

02.09.2026.

(Vipin Kharb)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
01.07.2026