

CNR No. DLSH010019732025

28 RCA DJ 19/25

S R KUNDRA VS. RAJESH KUMAR

02.09.2026

Present: Appellant in person.
Respondent in person.

An application u/s. 151 CPC filed on behalf of appellant for taking on record official certified / authenticated order sheets of the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal in the present appeal.

Arguments on application heard. Case file perused.

For reasons stated in the application, same stands **allowed**. Documents filed by the appellant are taken on record.

Arguments on present appeal heard on behalf of appellant.

Put up for clarifications, if any, / further arguments on

27.11.2026.

(Vipin Kharb)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
02.09.2026